GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3156
TO BE ANSWERED ON 6" DECEMBER, 2019

AYUSH WELLNESCENTRESIN JHARKHAND
3156. SHRI CHANDRA PRAKASH CHOUDHARY: :

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(@) whether AYUSH Wellness Centres have been set up in Jharkhand, if so, the details thereof, district-wise;

(b) the details of funds alocated for this work along with the funds utilized out of it; (c) whether the required number of doctors and equipments are functional in such AYUSH Wellness Centres in Jharkhand;

(d) if not, the reasons therefor along with the assistance provided by the Government to the State Government to resolveit; and

(e) the extent to which the said problems have been resolved with the assistance provided?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) to (e) As public hedlth is a State subject, setting up of AYUSH Health & Wellness Centres (HWCs) comes under the purview of respective State/UT Government. The proposal received from the State Government of Jharkhand for upgradation of 100 AYUSH dispensaries to AYUSH HWCs was approved under Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National AYUSH Mission
(NAM) and Rs 825.90 lakhs has been released to the State Government during the month of August, 2019 and this approved amount also includes the proposal of incentives for AYUSH doctors and purchase of equipments. However, at present these units are not functional as AYUSH HWCs. The details of AYUSH HWCs unit approved in the State of Jharkhand, district-wiseisfurnished at Annexure.


Annexure

Thedistrict-wise details of AYUSH HWCs approved in the State of Jharkhand

S. No. Name of District No. of AYUSH HWCs approved

1.

Ranchi 29
2.

Latehar 2
3.

Saraikela- Kharsawan 6
4.

Dumka 7
5.

Pakud 2
6.

East- Singhbhum (Jameshedpur) 10
7.

Palamu 2
8.

Dhanabad 2
9.

Simdega 3
10.

Sahebganj 1
11.

Bokaro 6
12.

Chatra 5
13.

Gumla 10
14.

Garhwa 5
15.

Kodarma 2
16.

West-Singhbhum (Chaibasa) 4
17.

Godda 3
18.

Khunti 1

TOTAL 100

